QFX5230-64CD SWITCH DATASHEET
Product description
Juniper Networks® QFX5230-64CD switch is a high-radix class switch, dedicated for high-
bandwidth network switching devices supporting up to 64 × 400GbE, 128 × 200GbE, 256
× 100GbE, 64 × 40GbE, 256 × 25GbE, 256 × 10GbE ports in 2 U form factor. This makes
the QFX5230-64CD optimal for AI data center deployments and spine and super-spine
roles within IP and Ethernet VPN–Virtual Extensible LAN (EVPN-VXLAN) fabrics. The
additional Remote Direct Memory Access over Converged Ethernet (RoCEv2) capabilities

Telco
• Common Language Equipment Identifier (CLEI) code
Ordering information
QFX5230-64CD-AFO QFX5230-64CD (hardware with base software), 2U, 64 QSFP56-
DD ports, redundant fans, 2 AC power supplies, front-to-back
airflow
QFX5230-64CD-AFI QFX5230-64CD (hardware with base software), 2U, 64 QSFP56-
DD ports, redundant fans, 2 AC power supplies, back-to-front
airflow
QFX5230-64CD-D-AFO QFX5230-64CD (hardware with base software), 2U, 64 QSFP56-
DD ports, redundant fans, 2 DC power supplies, front-to-back
airflow
QFX5230-64CD-D-AFI QFX5230-64CD (hardware with base software), 2U, 64 QSFP56-
DD ports, redundant fans, 2 DC power supplies, back-to-front
airflow
QFX5230-64CD-CHAS QFX5230-64CD (hardware with base software), 2U, 64 QSFP56-
DD ports w/o PSU & Fans
JNP-3000W-AC-AFO QFX5230-64CD-AFO 2U AC power supply unit
JNP-3000W-DC-AFO QFX5230-64CD-D-AFO 2U DC power supply unit
JNP-2700W-AC-AFI QFX5230-64CD-AFI 2 U AC power supply unit
JNP-2400W-DC-AFI QFX5230-64CD-D-AFI 2U DC power supply unit
QFX5230-64CD-FANAI Airflow in (AFI) back-to-front airflow fans for QFX5230-64CD
QFX5230-64CD-FANAO Airflow out (AFO) front-to-back airflow fans for QFX5230-64CD
QFX5230-2RU-4PRMK 4-Post Rack Mount Kit for QFX5230-64CD
Software
S-QFX5K-C4-A1-X Advanced 1 Software Subscription (X=Term Lengths (1,3,5,P): 1-
year, 3-year, 5-year, Perpetual) License for QFX5230-64CD
S-QFX5K-C4-A2-X Advanced 2 Software Subscription (X=Term Lengths (1,3,5,P): 1-